
2026 Colorado Mesa University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-2   Home: 4-0   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (77), Opp (50)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Clark 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-21), DiFrancesco (6-6), Walker (4-4), Neufeld (3-
4), Lapiner (2-2), Morris (2-2), Hohenstein (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Farmer, Ezra .455 8-8 33 9 15 2 1 1 8 22 .667 3 0 9 1 .486 1 0 4-4 8 0 0 1.000
9 Nunes, Landon .400 8-8 25 3 10 1 0 0 3 11 .440 6 1 4 1 .500 2 2 1-2 59 3 0 1.000
20 Tse, Trevor .357 8-6 28 3 10 2 0 1 6 15 .536 3 0 1 0 .419 0 0 0-0 8 12 0 1.000
17 Blank, Joey .280 8-8 25 10 7 0 1 0 5 9 .360 9 2 7 1 .500 0 0 3-3 14 17 0 1.000
3 Hara, Kennedy .269 8-8 26 9 7 1 0 0 6 8 .308 4 3 3 0 .412 1 1 1-2 7 19 4 .867
5 Felix, Kolby .250 8-8 28 8 7 2 1 1 11 14 .500 8 3 6 0 .450 1 0 5-5 11 1 0 1.000
25 DiFrancesco, Rocco .545 5-4 11 1 6 1 0 0 3 7 .636 1 0 1 0 .583 0 1 0-0 38 1 0 1.000
8 Bachman, Brooks .400 3-1 5 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 .600 4 0 3 0 .667 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
38 Torres, Isaac .308 4-4 13 3 4 1 0 1 1 8 .615 0 0 3 1 .308 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Blasi, Tate .273 4-4 11 5 3 1 0 1 2 7 .636 1 4 1 0 .500 0 0 2-2 7 0 0 1.000
7 Cartwright, Cameron .231 3-3 13 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .308 1 0 2 0 .286 0 1 0-1 5 1 0 1.000
27 Neufeld, Noah .222 5-5 18 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .222 2 0 4 0 .300 0 4 0-0 36 4 0 1.000
22 Landis, Keegan .000 4-4 11 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .200 1 0 2-2 1 3 1 .800
11 Lapiner, Jackson .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Bostock, Merrick .000 1-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
6 Solano, Noah .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Crough, Shane .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .305 8-8 256 60 78 13 3 5 51 112 .438 45 13 53 4 .425 6 9 20-23 198 67 6 .978
Opponents .253 8-8 249 38 63 15 0 5 35 93 .373 24 9 75 6 .338 2 4 9-11 192 66 7 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Lapiner, Jackson 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 .222 1 1 0 0 0
35 Zwahlen, CJ 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 5.0 2 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 .133 0 0 0 1 1
47 Schramm, Justin 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
50 Biaggi, Aidan 1.50 2-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 6.0 2 1 1 1 5 0 0 1 .105 0 0 0 0 0
26 Ferguson, Sage 1.80 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 5.0 5 1 1 0 8 0 0 0 .250 2 0 0 0 1
16 Morris, Brenden 3.37 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 .182 0 1 0 1 0
33 Jacobs, Gabe 3.86 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
21 Eisenhauer, Jackson 4.26 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 4 3 1 7 3 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
14 Espinoza, Rafael 4.82 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 8 5 5 2 9 3 0 1 .242 0 2 0 0 1
37 Hohenstein, Liam 6.00 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 4 4 4 7 9 0 0 0 .200 2 0 0 0 0
41 Ruter, Caleb 6.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-1 0 6.0 9 4 4 2 4 1 0 1 .375 0 3 0 0 1
29 Clark, Cayden 6.75 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 4 4 1 6 2 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
10 Gross, Logan 9.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 3 3 1 3 1 0 1 .357 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jennings, Alex 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
2 Walker, Jett 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 .400 0 0 0 0 0

32 Clontz, Bridger
108.0

0 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 6 4 1 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.64 6-2 35 8 0 1 1 66.0 63 38 34 24 75 15 0 5 .253 6 9 0 2 4
Opponents 7.45 2-6 32 8 0 0 1 64.0 78 60 53 45 53 13 3 5 .305 10 13 3 6 9



2026 Colorado Mesa University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Nunes, Landon 62 59 3 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
27 Neufeld, Noah 40 36 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
25 DiFrancesco, Rocco 39 38 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
17 Blank, Joey 31 14 17 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Tse, Trevor 20 8 12 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Felix, Kolby 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Farmer, Ezra 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Blasi, Tate 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Cartwright, Cameron 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bostock, Merrick 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Zwahlen, CJ 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Jennings, Alex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Clark, Cayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Jacobs, Gabe 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Hohenstein, Liam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Ruter, Caleb 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
47 Schramm, Justin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
3 Hara, Kennedy 30 7 19 4 .867 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Landis, Keegan 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Clontz, Bridger 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gross, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lapiner, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Espinoza, Rafael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Morris, Brenden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Walker, Jett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 Eisenhauer, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ferguson, Sage 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Torres, Isaac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Crough, Shane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Biaggi, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Solano, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bachman, Brooks 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 271 198 67 6 .978 17 18 3 .857 0 0
Opponents 265 192 66 7 .974 15 40 6 .870 2 0


